503445113 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3491737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
DIRK KEMPENEERS				08/08/2011		
BART VOS				08/08/2011		
KRISTOF VASTMANS				08/08/2011		
DANNY WILLY AUGUS	ST VERHE	YDEN		08/08/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA						
Street Address:	DIESTS	DIESTSESTEENWEG 692				
City:	KESSEL	KESSEL-LO				
State/Country:	BELGIUI	M				
Postal Code:	B-3010					
PROPERTY NUMBERS						
Property Type		Number	7			
		Number 4543181				
Property Type	1					
Property Type Application Number:	1 DATA					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is u i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t provided;	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; jr	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is u i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; jh w	4543181 212)223-6521 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> narting@merchantgould.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; jr M P	4543181 212)223-6521 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> narting@merchantgould.com /IERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; jh M D J	4543181 212)223-6521 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> narting@merchantgould.com /IERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; jr M D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	4543181 212)223-6521 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> narting@merchantgould.com /IERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 ULIE K. SKOGE				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; jh M D UMBER:	4543181 212)223-6521 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> narting@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 ULIE K. SKOGE MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; jh M D UMBER:	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se narting@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 ULIE K. SKOGE MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 02316.3517USC1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; jh M D UMBER:	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se narting@merchantgould.com /IERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 ULIE K. SKOGE /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 02316.3517USC1 BENJAMIN H. GRAF				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; N UMBER:	4543181 212)223-6521 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se marting@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 ULIE K. SKOGE MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 02316.3517USC1 02316.3517USC1 BENJAMIN H. GRAF /Benjamin H. Graf/ 08/20/2015				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Dirk KEMPENEERS of Betekomsesteenweg 26, B-3200 Aarschot, Belgium, Bart VOS of Sint Corneliusstraat 15, B-2440 Geel, Belgium, Kristof VASTMANS of Willebringestraat 14, B-3370 Boutersem, Belgium and Danny Willy August VERHEYDEN of Rillaarsebaan 128, B-3200 Gelrode, Belgium, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"CABLE SEALING DEVICE, CABLE TERMINATION AND ATTACHING DEVICE" for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 1.8 January 2011, International application Number PCT/EP2011/050606 and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Raychem BVBA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Diestsesteenweg 692, B-3010 Kessel-Lo Belgium, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Dirk KEMPENEERS, Bart VOS, Kristof VASTMANS, and Danny Willy August VERHEYDEN and , do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said Invention and the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

Name	Signature	Date	
Dirk KEMPENEERS	Me	08 A-grant 2011	
Bart VOS	C.	≈ 8/06/2×74	
Kristof VASTMANS		687-387 zen	
Danny Willy August VERNEYDEN		08-08-Son	

RECORDED: 08/20/2015